Use of Proceeds

The Issuer intends to use the net proceeds from the sale of the Notes for the Bank’s loan disbursement.

Responsibility

The Issuer accepts responsibility for the information contained in this Pricing Supplement.

38

Signed on behalf of the Issuer

(A branch of China Minsheng Banking Corp., Ltd., a joint stock limited company incorporated in the

People’s Republic of China)

By:

Duly authorised

39

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The section entitled “Capitalisation and Indebtedness” in the Original Offering Circulars shall be deleted

in its entirety and replaced with the following:

The following table sets forth the Group’s capitalisation and indebtedness as at 30 June 2024 and as

adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the Notes prior to deducting the commission and other expenses

in connection with the offering of the Notes.

Please read this table in conjunction with the Group’s consolidated financial information and the

accompanying notes included elsewhere in this Supplemental Offering Circular.

As at 30 June 2024

Actual Actual As Adjusted As Adjusted

(RMB

million)

(USD

million)(1)

(RMB

million)

(USD

million)(1)

Marketable Debt(2)

Debt securities issued ����������������� 855,678 117,745 855,678 117,745

Notes to be issued �������������������� – – 2,180 300

Total Marketable Debt(3) ������������� 855,678 117,745 857,858 118,045

Equity
Share capital ������������������������ 43,782 6,025 43,782 6,025

Other equity instruments �������������� 55,000 7,568 55,000 7,568

Capital reserve ���������������������� 58,111 7,996 58,111 7,996

Surplus reserve ���������������������� 58,805 8,092 58,805 8,092

General reserve ���������������������� 95,391 13,126 95,391 13,126

Investment revaluation reserve ���������� 3,429 472 3,429 472

Exchange reserve �������������������� 557 77 557 77

Cash flow hedging reserve ������������� 6 1 6 1

Retained earnings �������������������� 281,060 38,675 281,060 38,675

Total equity attributable to holders of

equity shares of the Bank ���������� 596,141 82,032 596,141 82,032
Non-controlling interests �������������� 13,501 1,858 13,501 1,858

Total Equity(4) ���������������������� 609,642 83,890 609,642 83,890

Total Capitalisation(5) ���������������� 1,465,320 201,635 1,467,500 201,935

(1) For convenience only, all translations from Renminbi into U.S. dollars are made at the rate of RMB7.2672 to U.S.$1.00, based
on the noon buying rate as set forth in the H.10 statistical release of the Federal Reserve Bank of New York on 28 June 2024.

(2) Marketable debt securities means debt securities that have an established secondary market in or outside Hong Kong in which
they can be monetised readily.

(3) Total marketable debt equals the sum of debt securities issued and Notes to be issued.

(4) Total equity equals the sum of total equity attributable to holders of equity shares of the Bank and non-controlling interests.